CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 BMW X3 3.0: WBXPA934X6WD34949

US $39.99

CIAIR[F [AJq SARFAX: Vehicie History Report

Vehicle Information:
2006 BMW X3 3.0
VIN: WBXPA934X6WD34949

No accidents reported to CARFAX

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY ',»—
GASOLINE ' 4
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options i :i. 3 Previous owners

CARFAX Report Provided By: g
Bridge City Motors ' . .
1321 NW 17th Ave & 20 Service history records

Portland, OR 97209
e Last owned in Virginia

(503) 444-0568
www.bridgecitymotors.com
109,730 Last reported odometer
(Tl ’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/19 at 5:00:58 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

2/5/19, 10:19 AM

Emmﬁmm Ownership History & Owner 1 & Owner 2 & Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2007 2009
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership 11 months 1 yr. 1 mo. 9 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provi New J Virgini District of
wned in the following states/provinces ew Jersey irginia Columbia, Virginia
Estimated miles driven per year 7,067/yr 9,344/yr 9,322/yr
Last reported odometer reading 6,558 16,789 109,730
Bmmﬁmm Title History & Owner 1 & Owner 2 & Owner 3
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
. - . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
. . - Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem
GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
X 4““,\«, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949
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Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated

Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues Damage
Damage reported on 01/08/2019. Reported Reported ¢+ Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall No Recall

. ) o Recalls o Recalls o Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW Reported Reported Reported
dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[ Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

02/11/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany
and imported to
Newark, NJ
03/06/2006 10 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Low mileage! Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
This owner drove Montvale, NJ
less than the Title
industry average #0OK20060650151
of 15,000 miles 02/06/2007 6,535 Virginia Passed emissions inspection
per year. Inspection Station
| Alexandria, VA
02/06/2007 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
07/30/2007 Alexandria Toyota Maintenance inspection completed
Alexandria, VA Emissions inspection performed
703-684-0700 Emissions or safety inspection performed
alexandriatoyota.com
07/30/2007 6,558 Virginia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA
07/31/2007 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
[ Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
08/08/2007 Virginia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/23/2007 6,569 Virginia Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949
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Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average

12/27/2007

Woodbridge, VA
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbridge, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

2/5/19, 10:19 AM

of 15,000 miles 07/17/2008 14,447 BMW of ArIing.ton Oil and filter changed
er year. Porsche of Arlington  Sunroof checked
P : Arlington, VA
703-684-8500
bmwofarlington.com
09/25/2008 16,784 Virginia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA
09/30/2008 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
01/24/2009 16,789 Alexandria Toyota Vehicle sold
Alexandria, VA
703-684-0700
alexandriatoyota.com
01/27/2009 D.C. Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Washington, DC
[ Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
02/12/2009 Virginia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
02/12/2009 D.C. Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Washington, DC New owner reported
Title #K1535922 Loan or lien reported
12/14/2009 D.C. Registration issued or renewed

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949

01/21/2010

01/23/2010

03/04/2010

06/28/2010

12/26/2010

01/21/2011

25,878

26,945

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

BMW of Arlington
Porsche of Arlington
Arlington, VA
703-684-8500
bmwofarlington.com

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

BMW of Arlington
Porsche of Arlington
Arlington, VA
703-684-8500
bmwofarlington.com

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

D.C.
Inspection Station

Loan or lien reported

Computer(s) checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Recommended maintenance performed
Brakes checked
Engine serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection
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06/18/2011

01/24/2012

04/27/2012

10/10/2012

01/14/2013

06/20/2013

12/27/2013

01/11/2014

07/02/2014

12/27/2014

01/04/2015

03/13/2015

11/16/2015

11/30/2015

12/12/2015

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949

39,162

46,780

50,969

58,275

63,661

64,023

68,123

73,000

75,000

81,393

82,899

Washington, DC

BMW of Arlington
Porsche of Arlington
Arlington, VA
703-684-8500
bmwofarlington.com

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

Pennsylvania Ave
Exxon
Washington, DC
202-546-6146

Pennsylvania Ave
Exxon
Washington, DC
202-546-6146

D.C.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, DC
Title #K1535922

Pennsylvania Ave
Exxon

Washington, DC
202-546-6146
Virginia

Inspection Station
Arlington, VA
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

Pennsylvania Ave
Exxon

Washington, DC
202-546-6146
Virginia

Inspection Station
Falls Church, VA
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

C.C. Rosen & Sons
NM

New Market, VA
540-477-3171

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Falls Church, VA

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Tire(s) balanced

Tire(s) mounted
Thermostat replaced
Tire(s) replaced

Heater core replaced
Cooling system checked

Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

Title or registration issued

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Fuel filler cap secured
Maintenance reminder reset

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Tire(s) replaced
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

Recommended maintenance performed

Registration issued or renewed

Recommended maintenance performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

2/5/19, 10:19 AM
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12/12/2015

06/20/2016

08/30/2016

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

05/06/2017

12/02/2017

12/02/2017

12/14/2017

03/16/2018

07/17/2018

01/07/2019

01/08/2019

01/17/2019

01/17/2019

83,314

86,515

89,460

92,000

94,575

100,744

101,093

102,247

105,208

109,000

109,730

703-931-2508
Virginia
Inspection Station
Lee's Auto Center

Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508
Virginia
Inspection Station
Falls Church, VA

Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Falls Church, VA

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508
Virginia

Inspection Station
Mercedes-Benz of
Alexandria

Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100

mercedesbenzofalexan

dria.com

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508

Lee's Auto Center
Falls Church, VA
703-931-2508
Virginia
Inspection Station
Falls Church, VA

Damage Report

042
» foxd

Sheehy Subaru
Springfield, VA
703-921-3803

subaruofspringfield.

com/

Dealer Inventory

2/5/19, 10:19 AM

Passed safety inspection

Recommended maintenance performed

Recommended maintenance performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Recommended maintenance performed

Recommended maintenance performed

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed

Recommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked

Emissions inspection performed
Passed safety inspection

Damage reported
Damage to rear

CARFAX began reporting this information on 01/30/2019.

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get the car
inspected before you buy. Learn more

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 BMW X3 3.0: WBXPA934X6WD34949 2/5/19, 10:19 AM

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/19 at
5:00:58 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [} @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

2/4/19 5:00:58 PM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 BMW X3 SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBXPA934X6WD34949), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
2/4/19 at 6:00 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=WBXPA934X6WD34949
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