

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/19 at 5:00:58 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Ownership History The number of owners is estimated	A Owner 1	A Owner 2	Owner 3
Year purchased	2006	2007	2009
Type of owner			
Estimated length of ownership	11 months	1 yr. 1 mo.	9 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces	New Jersey	Virginia	District of Columbia, Virginia
Estimated miles driven per year	7,067/yr	9,344/yr	9,322/yr
Last reported odometer reading	6,558	16,789	109,730

CARFAX Title History CARFAX guarantees the information in this section	A Owner 1	A Owner 2	A Owner 3
Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	Guaranteed	Guaranteed	Guaranteed
	No Problem	No Problem	No Problem
Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Guaranteed	Guaranteed	Guaranteed
	No Problem	No Problem	No Problem



GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.**Register I View Terms I View Certificate**

Basic Warranty Original warranty estimated to have expired.	Warranty	Warranty	Warranty
	Expired	Expired	Expired
Manufacturer Recall No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.	No Recalls	No Recalls	No Recalls
	Reported	Reported	Reported
Accident / Damage Damage reported on 01/08/2019.	No Issues	No Issues	Damage
	Reported	Reported	Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated	No Issues Indicated	No Issues Indicated
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
	Reported	Reported	Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
	Reported	Reported	Reported
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
	Reported	Reported	Reported
CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Owner 1	Owner 2	Owner 3

CARFA	X Deta	iled Histo	ory		Glo	ossary
Owner 1		Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:	
Purchased: Where: Est. miles/year: Est. length owned:	2006 New Jersey 7,067/yr 3/6/06 - 2/6/07	02/11/2006		US Customs	Vehicle exported from Germany and imported to Newark, NJ	
Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average	(11 months)	03/06/2006	10	New Jersey Motor Vehicle Dept. Montvale, NJ Title #OK20060650151	Title issued or updated First owner reported	
of 15,000 miles per year.	CAR	02/06/2007	6,535	Virginia Inspection Station Alexandria, VA	Passed emissions inspection	
		02/06/2007		Dealer Inventory	Vehicle offered for sale	
		07/30/2007		Alexandria Toyota Alexandria, VA 703-684-0700 alexandriatoyota.com	Maintenance inspection completed Emissions inspection performed Emissions or safety inspection performed	
		07/30/2007	6,558	Virginia Inspection Station Alexandria, VA	Passed emissions inspection	
		07/31/2007		Online Listing	Vehicle offered for sale	
≜ Owner 2		Date:	Mileoge	Source:	Comments:	
Purchased:	2007		Mileage:			_
Where: Est. miles/year:	Virginia 9,344/yr	08/08/2007		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported	
Est. length owned:	8/8/07 - 9/30/08	08/23/2007	6,569	Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept.	Title or registration issued New owner reported	

Low mileage! This owner drove

This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.



(1 yr. 1 mo.)

		Woodbridge, VA	
12/27/2007		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Woodbridge, VA	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
07/17/2008	14,447	BMW of Arlington Porsche of Arlington Arlington, VA 703-684-8500 bmwofarlington.com	Oil and filter changed Sunroof checked
09/25/2008	16,784	Virginia Inspection Station Alexandria, VA	Passed emissions inspection
09/30/2008		Online Listing	Vehicle offered for sale
01/24/2009	16,789	Alexandria Toyota Alexandria, VA 703-684-0700 alexandriatoyota.com	Vehicle sold
01/27/2009		D.C. Inspection Station Washington, DC	Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3

Purchased: 2009

Where: District of Columbia,

Virginia 9,322/yr

miles/year:

Est.

Est. length 2/12/09 - owned: 1/17/19 (9 yrs. 11 mo.)

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles

per year.



Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:
02/12/2009		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
02/12/2009		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Title issued or updated Registration issued or renewed New owner reported Loan or lien reported
12/14/2009		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
01/21/2010	25,878	BMW of Arlington Porsche of Arlington Arlington, VA 703-684-8500 bmwofarlington.com	Computer(s) checked
01/23/2010		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
03/04/2010	26,945	BMW of Arlington Porsche of Arlington Arlington, VA 703-684-8500 bmwofarlington.com	Recommended maintenance performed Brakes checked Engine serviced
06/28/2010		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
12/26/2010		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
01/21/2011		D.C. Inspection Station	Passed emissions inspection

		Washington, DC	
06/18/2011	39,162	BMW of Arlington Porsche of Arlington Arlington, VA 703-684-8500 bmwofarlington.com	Oil and filter changed Tire condition and pressure checked
01/24/2012		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
04/27/2012	46,780	Pennsylvania Ave Exxon Washington, DC 202-546-6146	Tire(s) balanced Tire(s) mounted Thermostat replaced Tire(s) replaced Heater core replaced Cooling system checked
10/10/2012	50,969	Pennsylvania Ave Exxon Washington, DC 202-546-6146	Battery/charging system checked
01/14/2013		D.C. Motor Vehicle Dept. Washington, DC Title #K1535922	Registration issued or renewed Loan or lien reported
06/20/2013	58,275	Pennsylvania Ave Exxon Washington, DC 202-546-6146	Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
12/27/2013	63,661	Virginia Inspection Station Arlington, VA	Passed emissions inspection
01/11/2014	64,023	Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Falls Church, VA	Title issued or updated Title or registration issued Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
07/02/2014	68,123	Pennsylvania Ave Exxon Washington, DC 202-546-6146	Fuel filler cap secured Maintenance reminder reset
12/27/2014	73,000	Virginia Inspection Station Falls Church, VA	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
01/04/2015		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Falls Church, VA	Registration issued or renewed
03/13/2015	75,000	C.C. Rosen & Sons NM New Market, VA 540-477-3171	Tire(s) replaced Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
11/16/2015	81,393	Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508	Recommended maintenance performed
11/30/2015		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Falls Church, VA	Registration issued or renewed
12/12/2015	82,899	Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA	Recommended maintenance performed Tire condition and pressure checked

06/20/2016 86 08/30/2016 89 12/21/2016 92	6,515 9,460 2,000	Virginia Inspection Station Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508 Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508 Virginia	Passed safety inspection Recommended maintenance performed Recommended maintenance performed
08/30/2016 89 12/21/2016 92	9,460	Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508 Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508 Virginia	·
12/21/2016 92	2,000	Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508 Virginia	Recommended maintenance performed
		Inspection Station Falls Church, VA	Passed safety inspection Passed emissions inspection
12/21/2016		Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. Falls Church, VA	Registration issued or renewed
05/06/2017 94		Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508	Recommended maintenance performed
12/02/2017 100	-,	Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508	Recommended maintenance performed
12/02/2017		Virginia Inspection Station	Passed safety inspection
12/14/2017 10 ⁻	,	Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria Alexandria, VA 703-341-2100 mercedesbenzofalexan dria.com	Vehicle serviced
03/16/2018 102	2,247	Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508	Recommended maintenance performed
07/17/2018 10	5,208	Lee's Auto Center Falls Church, VA 703-931-2508	Recommended maintenance performed Battery/charging system checked
01/07/2019 109		Virginia Inspection Station Falls Church, VA	Emissions inspection performed Passed safety inspection
01/08/2019		Damage Report	Damage reported Damage to rear
			CARFAX began reporting this information on 01/30/2019.
	9		mage is caused by an accident. Get the car before you buy. Learn more
		CAR	
01/17/2019 109	,	Sheehy Subaru Springfield, VA 703-921-3803 subaruofspringfield. com/	Pre-delivery inspection completed
01/17/2019		Dealer Inventory	Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers of the subscr



View Full Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

• This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/19 at 5:00:58 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838. 2/4/19 5:00:58 PM (CST)

		hicle History Report for this 2006 BMW X3 SEF on information supplied to CARFAX and availab	
Customer Signature	Date	Dealer Signature	Date